Founders Circle planned giving for the future

Your gift today insures the work of T.T.T. tomorrow



How you can help

Making a difference in the life of a young girl is a gift of immeasurable consequence. Members of the National T.T.T. Society Founders Circle continue to make a difference by ensuring the future of the Society. You can plan for the future by including T.T.T. in your estate planning so that young girls enjoy summer camp in the years to come.

Founders Circle

All donors who include T.T.T. in their financial planning with a planned gift of at least \$2,500.00, either in a will, trust, onetime, or ongoing gift, will be recognized with inclusion in Founders Circle.

Founders Circle members can be recognized in *Tidings* and at National Conventions. Golden Founders Circle pins are given to Founders Circle members as a recognition of their gift.

Kinds of gifts

Forms of gifts T.T.T. accepts:

- Cash, stocks or bonds from a will or trust
- A life insurance policy with T.T.T. named as the beneficiary.
- Distribution from a retirement fund (IRA, 401k, 403b, 457, pension plan or annuity, etc.) with T.T.T. named as a beneficiary.

Planned gifts are assumed to be part of the donor's financial planning. The gifts often result in tax savings. Please discuss your plans with your family, financial planner, attorney, or tax advisor.

Designate your gift

Donors may designate the T.T.T. Fund that will receive the gift. Bequests may be given to the

- Project Fund to pay camp expenses and Society operations.
- Endowment Fund a long-term investment fund that provides interest/principal for our Project.
- Kay Eng Fund assistance for campers with special needs and support of the camping project.

Donors may also designate their gift to multiple Funds by indicating the percentage of the gift assigned to each Fund. Gifts may also be given in honor or memory of someone special.

Any planned gift that is not designated for at least one of the T.T.T. funds, will be distributed by the National Executive Board when the gift is received. All gifts are considered unrestricted so that the monies may be used to meet the needs of the Society.

How to make a planned gift

Once you decide to make a planned gift to T.T.T., please do the following:

- Complete the T.T.T. Planned Gift Donor Form: specify your gift, the fund(s) you support, and how you would like to be recognized.
- Send the completed form to the National T.T.T. Society, 811 East Washington Street, Suite 102, Mt. Pleasant, Iowa 52641-1962.

For more information about Founders Circle and planned gifts, please contact the National Office at 319-385-7246.





Make a difference for a young girl you may never meet.

Members of the National T.T.T. Society volunteer their time and energy to continue the legacy of our founders by providing young girls with a summer camp experience. Hundreds of girls each year have the invaluable opportunity of attending summer camp. Summer camp makes a difference in their lives.

A planned gift to benefit the National T.T.T. Society ensures that the project of sending girls to camp will continue long after your personal involvement.

The Founders Circle was formed to recognize members and friends of T.T.T. who are dedicated to preserving our unique organization. Our Founders had a vision of a better world through the transforming power of camping. Your generous gifts ensure the future of the vision.

T.T.T. strongly encourages donors to discuss charitable giving plans with family, attorneys, financial planners and tax advisors.

T.T.T. Founders Circle Donor Form

T.T.T. Founders Circle ~ Giving to the Future

Please complete the form below:	
Name	This Gift is in 🛛 Honor or 🖓 Memory of
Chapter, if applicable	
Address	FUND DESIGNATION Enter a percentage for each Fund
City/ST/Zip	Project Fund
Phone	Endowment Fund Kay Eng Fund
E-mail	In the event of unforeseen circumstances that require any
BEQUEST INFORMATION I have provided for T.T.T. in the following way(s): A one-time gift of \$ A recurring gift of \$ Frequency of gift: check one Monthly Bi-annually Annually T.T.T. is the beneficiary:	changes in my estate planning provisions, I will notify T.T.T. FOUNDERS CIRCLE RECOGNITION Do you want to be recognized in Tidings and at National Convention? Yes No Signature Date
 Will or Trust: cash, stocks, or bonds Insurance Policy: named as beneficiary Retirement Plan (IRA, 401k, 403b, 457 or distribution from a pension plan). 	Please mail completed form to: National T.T.T. Society 811 E. Washington St., Suite 102 Mt. Pleasant, IA 52641-1962